UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
URD3105           Preliminary           NPN SILICON TRANSISTOR
www.unisonic.com.tw                                1 of 4
Copyright © 2025 Unisonic Technologies Co., LTD            QW-R208-068.b
INTEGRATED RELAY,
INDUCTIVE LOAD DRIVER
 DESCRIPTION
The URD3105 is an integrated solid-state DC relay driver that

UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               2 of 4
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R208-068.b
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number
Package
Pin Assignment
Packing
Lead Free Halogen Free 1 2 3 4 5 6
URD3105L-AE3-R URD3105G-AE3-R SOT-23 I G O - - - Tape Reel
URD3105L-AG6-R URD3105G-AG6-R SOT-26 G I O G I O Tape Reel
Note:  Pin Assignment: I: IN   G: GND   O: OUT
 MARKING
SOT-23 SOT-26
 INTERNAL DEVICE SCHEMATIC
1k
IN
36k
OUT
6.6V
GND
URD3105          Preliminary            NPN SILICON TRANSISTOR
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               3 of 4
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R208-068.b
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATING (TA=25°C, unless otherwise specified)
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNIT